Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 **PSE.com**

October 28, 2010

Mr. David Danner, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RE: Docket Nos. UE-070725 and UE-101581 (Advice No. 2010-26)

Substitute Electric Tariff Sheets - Do Not Redocket - Filed Electronically

Dear Mr. Danner:

Puget Sound Energy, Inc. (the "Company" or "PSE") hereby submits, in connection with Docket Nos. UE-070725 and UE-101581, the following substitute tariff sheets to replace two of the tariff sheets filed on October 27, 2010 under the Company's Advice No. 2010-26. This substitute filing is pursuant to RCW 80.28.060 and Chapter 480-80 WAC and includes the following portion of the Company's tariff for electric service:

WN U-60, Tariff G - (Electric Tariff):

Original Sheet No. 137 – Schedule 137 – Temporary Customer Charge or Credit Original Sheet No. 137-e – Schedule 137 - Temporary Customer Charge or Credit (Continued)

The purpose of this filing is to provide substitute tariff sheets reflecting changes to the purpose and termination sections following discussions with and at the request of the Commission's staff.

The enclosed substitute tariff sheets reflect issue dates of October 27, 2010 and effective dates of November 1, 2010. These substitute tariff sheets do not increase the rates contained in the pending tariff sheets, and the changes were made to address Commission concerns with the filing, therefore, substitution should be allowed as provided in WAC 480-80-111(1)(a) and (b).

Please contact Lynn Logen at (425) 462-3872 for additional information about this filing. If you have any other questions please contact me at (425) 462-3495.

Very truly yours

Con Tom DeBoer

Director, Federal & State Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

ce: Simon J. ffitch, Public Counsel

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie

PUGET SOUND ENERGY Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 137 TEMPORARY CUSTOMER CHARGE OR CREDIT

(N)

1. AVAILABILITY/APPLICABILITY:

This rate credit or charge is available to all eligible Customers of the Company and will be applied to all bills to Customers with Energy usage during a month when this schedule is effective.

2. PURPOSE:

This schedule may be used to pass through temporary charges or credits to Customers. Temporary means that the charge or credit is not expected to apply for more than approximately 18 months. The reason and purpose for each use of this schedule will be documented within this paragraph and that reason and purpose will be carried forward on revisions of this sheet for a minimum of three years following termination of a charge or credit.

a. Purpose No. 1: Starting November 1, 2010, this schedule will be used to pass through to Customers a credit that is from a portion of the proceeds of the sale of Renewable Energy Credits as provided in Docket No. UE-070725. At the time that the amount passed through to Customers is expected to exceed the amount shown in Section 4 below the Company will request that rates in this schedule be set to zero.

3. ELIGIBILITY:

Eligibility No. 1: All Customers receiving bundled retail service are eligible as provided in Docket No. UE-070725

4. FUNDING:

Funding No. 1: Rate credits of up to a total of \$27,683,364

5. ADJUSTMENT:

In addition to the rate specified in the otherwise applicable rate schedules the following rate credits or charge will apply from the effective date of this tariff sheet until terminated.

6. MONTHLY RATE:

The charges or credits shown in this schedule apply to the rate schedules identified on the following sheets and at the charge or credit shown for the applicable rate schedule.

(N)

Issued: October 27, 2010

Advice No.: 2010-26

By Authority of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket Nos. UE-070725 & UE-101581

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Tom DiBon Tom DeBoer

Title: Director, Federal & State Regulatory Affairs

Effective: November 1, 2010

PUGET SOUND ENERGY Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 137 TEMPORARY CUSTOMER CHARGE OR CREDIT

(Continued)

6. MONTHLY RATE (Continued):

SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Sodium Vapor Lighting Service*

Lamp Wattage	Per Lamp
100 Watt	\$(0.12)
150 Watt	\$(0.18)
200 Watt	\$(0.23)
250 Watt	\$(0.29)
400 Watt	\$(0.44)

SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Metal Halide Lighting Service*

Lamp Wattage	Per Lamp
250 Watt	\$(0.29)
400 Watt	\$(0.46)

^{*}Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm schedules.

7. TERMINATION:

As provided in paragraph 14 of Appendix A of the October 26, 2010 order in Docket Nos. UE-070725 and UE-101581 (Consolidated), the rate credit or charge under this schedule will terminate when the total amount to be passed through or charged to Customers is projected to be complete. Any balance remaining following termination will be included in the revenue requirement of the next following general rate case or as otherwise ordered by the Utilities and Transportation Commission. Once this remaining balance is included in rates or otherwise utilized the rate credit or charge will not be applied on adjusted Customer bills.

8. TRUE-UP AND NOTICE OF RATE CHANGES:

When the rates under this schedule are credits and are terminated pursuant to paragraph 7 above the effect on Customer bills will be an increase. Since the rates in this schedule are temporary and the future change in rates is expected upon termination, notice to the public of changes in these rates will be provided on the Company's web site, and on bills in accordance with WAC 480-100-195(2) and not through a published notice in accordance with WAC 480-100-194.

9. GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions (Schedule 80) contained in this tariff as they may be modified from time to time and other schedules of this tariff that may from time to time apply as they may be modified from time to time.

Issued: October 27, 2010

Advice No.: 2010-26

By Authority of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket Nos. UE-070725 & UE-101581

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Tom DiBon Tom DeBoer

Title: Director, Federal & State Regulatory Affairs

Effective: November 1, 2010

(N)

(N)

By: